

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 434 OF 2009
(For prel. hearing)

SHASHI KALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANESH

Respondent(s)

(With application for ex-parte stay)

Date: 11/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice returnable in twelve weeks. Dasti in addition is
permitted.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in H.M.A. No. 53/2008
pending before the Additional District Judge, Rohini at Delhi.

(A.S. BISHT)
MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT
COURT MASTER